
State Games of MS RR

Overall Finish List
June 03, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        224    28   M       1 25‐29               19:56.8      6:26/M 
      2    Emma Claire James                 Collinsville  MS      191    15   F       1 15‐19               20:24.7      6:35/M 
      3    Kodee Conner                      Meridian  MS          222    14   M       1 10‐14               20:33.7      6:38/M 
      4    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        214    47   M       1 45‐49               20:42.6      6:41/M 
      5    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         211    14   M       2 10‐14               21:16.5      6:52/M 
      6    Andrew Watson                     Jackson  MS           179    48   M       2 45‐49               21:41.4      7:00/M 
      7    Cameron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          203    14   M       3 10‐14               21:46.6      7:01/M 
      8    Vernon Napp                       Petal  MS             175    58   M       1 55‐59               21:55.8      7:04/M 
      9    Lindon Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          152    40   M       1 40‐44               22:34.3      7:17/M 
     10    Chris Rush                        Meridian  MS          197    45   M       3 45‐49               22:38.0      7:18/M 
     11    Justic Willis                     Meridian  MS          208    14   M       4 10‐14               23:40.5      7:38/M 
     12    Ivan Bentancourt                  Collinsville  MS      217    14   M       5 10‐14               24:20.4      7:51/M 
     13    Jean Bentancourt                  Collinsville  MS      227    13   M       6 10‐14               24:20.6      7:51/M 
     14    Chuck Lavender                    Olive Branch  MS      156    57   M       2 55‐59               24:29.4      7:54/M 
     15    Trey Lester                       Collinsville  MS      226    13   M       7 10‐14               24:48.6      8:00/M 
     16    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          205    30   M       1 30‐34               24:50.8      8:01/M 
     17    Mary Rush                         Bailey  MS            196    36   F       1 35‐39               25:08.4      8:06/M 
     18    Brandon Bishop                    Tupelo  MS            213    37   M       1 35‐39               25:10.3      8:07/M 
     19    Kylie Joiner                      Bailey  MS            181    27   F       1 25‐29               25:16.6      8:09/M 
     20    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        184    65   M       1 65‐69               25:18.9      8:10/M 
     21    Alissa hammons                    Demopolis  AL         212    46   F       1 45‐49               25:23.5      8:11/M 
     22    Cora Bucurel                      Meridian  MS          180    13   F       1 10‐14               25:41.7      8:17/M 
     23    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         210    54   M       1 50‐54               26:33.7      8:34/M 
     24    Hunter Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          160    24   M       1 20‐24               26:53.8      8:40/M 
     25    Catherine Cobb                    Madison  MS           188    37   F       2 35‐39               27:07.3      8:45/M 
     26    Ezekiel Hutchinson                Meridian  MS          204    15   M       1 15‐19               27:38.5      8:55/M 
     27    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          153    44   M       2 40‐44               27:40.0      8:55/M 
     28    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      182    67   M       2 65‐69               28:11.3      9:05/M 
     29    Casey Mancini                     Bailey  MS            221    30   F       1 30‐34               28:34.7      9:13/M 
     30    James Cobb                        Madison  MS           187     8   M       1  0‐ 9               28:40.1      9:15/M 
     31    Brent Cobb                        Madison  MS           189    41   M       3 40‐44               28:44.9      9:16/M 
     32    Lucretia Lavender                 Olive Branch  MS      170    58   F       1 55‐59               29:36.3      9:33/M 
     33    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          167    32   F       2 30‐34               30:12.6      9:45/M 
     34    Jaiden Thomas                     Conehatta  MS         161    14   F       2 10‐14               30:34.2      9:52/M 
     35    Rosalva Alonso                    Collinsville  MS      216    45   F       2 45‐49               30:51.6      9:57/M 
     36    Nichelle Freeze                   Meridian  MS          166    22   F       1 20‐24               31:06.3     10:02/M 
     37    Edwina Harris                     Newport News  VA      168    30   F       3 30‐34               31:06.7     10:02/M 
     38    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         219    54   F       1 50‐54               31:15.2     10:05/M 
     39    Linda Mcarthur                    Meridian  MS          202    55   F       2 55‐59               31:31.8     10:10/M 
     40    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          171    61   M       1 60‐64               31:37.0     10:12/M 
     41    Richard McInnes                   Pachuta  MS           220    74   M       1 70‐99               31:46.6     10:15/M 
     42    Bearon Nicklas                    Enterprise  MS        218     7   M       2  0‐ 9               32:36.0     10:31/M 
     43    Candice Watson                    Moselle  MS           194    48   F       3 45‐49               32:58.3     10:38/M 
     44    Ray Gildea                        Madison  MS           177    64   M       2 60‐64               33:05.1     10:40/M 
     45    Ceclia Daniel                     Collinsville  MS      228    23   F       2 20‐24               33:30.8     10:48/M 
     46    hannah harlan                     Quitman  MS           225    21   F       3 20‐24               33:41.2     10:52/M 
     47    Denatra Thomas                    Conehatta  MS         162    29   F       2 25‐29               33:46.2     10:54/M 
     48    Dennis Gossett                    Meridian  MS          195    45   M       4 45‐49               34:31.0     11:08/M 
     49    Elizabeth Priester                Jackson  MS           176    65   F       1 65‐69               35:37.7     11:29/M 
     50    Auston Essix                      Meridian  MS          206    26   M       2 25‐29               35:56.8     11:35/M 
     51    Brooke Scruggs                    Ridgeland  MS         215    24   F       4 20‐24               36:33.2     11:47/M 
     52    Lisa Pevey                        Meridian  MS          173    49   F       4 45‐49               36:38.7     11:49/M 
     53    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          209    72   M       2 70‐99               36:46.9     11:52/M 
     54    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      151    47   F       5 45‐49               37:05.6     11:58/M 
     55    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          157    57   M       3 55‐59               38:19.4     12:22/M 
     56    Chelsea Dean                      Meridian  MS          201    28   F       3 25‐29               38:48.4     12:31/M 
     57    Nechia Sharpe                     Sweet Water  AL       155    57   F       3 55‐59               39:06.4     12:37/M 
     58    John Mclemore                     Starkville  MS        192    24   M       2 20‐24               39:36.5     12:46/M 
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Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Peggie Wedgeworth                 Ellisville  MS        183    66   F       1 65‐69               39:19.3     12:41/M 
      2    Larryy Sykes                      Brandon  MS           190    72   M       1 70‐99               40:02.7     12:55/M 
      3    Melissa Carney                    Toomsuba  MS          159    37   F       1 35‐39               47:57.4     15:28/M 
      4    Hannah Carney                     Toomsuba  MS          158    16   F       1 15‐19               48:03.1     15:30/M 
      5    Karen Skadden                     Richland  MS          178    62   F       1 60‐64               48:26.9     15:37/M 
      6    Kristi Stevens                    Chunky  MS            154    43   F       1 40‐44               49:30.5     15:58/M 
      7    Sheri Adamson                     Florence  MS          172    72   F       1 70‐99               50:20.2     16:14/M 
      8    Marianne Gaudin                   Clinton  MS           164    67   F       2 65‐69               52:00.0     16:46/M 
      9    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      169    53   F       1 50‐54               56:38.3     18:16/M 
     10    Debra Gibson                      Meridian  MS          223    61   F       2 60‐64               56:57.7     18:22/M 



State Games of MS RR

Age Group Results
June 03, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    James Cobb                        Madison  MS           187    8       30        28:40.1      9:15/M 
       2    Bearon Nicklas                    Enterprise  MS        218    7       42        32:36.0     10:31/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kodee Conner                      Meridian  MS          222   14        3        20:33.7      6:38/M 
       2    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         211   14        5        21:16.5      6:52/M 
       3    Cameron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          203   14        7        21:46.6      7:01/M 
       4    Justic Willis                     Meridian  MS          208   14       11        23:40.5      7:38/M 
       5    Ivan Bentancourt                  Collinsville  MS      217   14       12        24:20.4      7:51/M 
       6    Jean Bentancourt                  Collinsville  MS      227   13       13        24:20.6      7:51/M 
       7    Trey Lester                       Collinsville  MS      226   13       15        24:48.6      8:00/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cora Bucurel                      Meridian  MS          180   13       22        25:41.7      8:17/M 
       2    Jaiden Thomas                     Conehatta  MS         161   14       34        30:34.2      9:52/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ezekiel Hutchinson                Meridian  MS          204   15       26        27:38.5      8:55/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emma Claire James                 Collinsville  MS      191   15        2        20:24.7      6:35/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hunter Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          160   24       24        26:53.8      8:40/M 
       2    John Mclemore                     Starkville  MS        192   24       58        39:36.5     12:46/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Nichelle Freeze                   Meridian  MS          166   22       36        31:06.3     10:02/M 
       2    Ceclia Daniel                     Collinsville  MS      228   23       45        33:30.8     10:48/M 
       3    hannah harlan                     Quitman  MS           225   21       46        33:41.2     10:52/M 
       4    Brooke Scruggs                    Ridgeland  MS         215   24       51        36:33.2     11:47/M

Male 25 to 29

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/SGRR5k/time2run.net


                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chet nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        224   28        1        19:56.8      6:26/M 
       2    Auston Essix                      Meridian  MS          206   26       50        35:56.8     11:35/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kylie Joiner                      Bailey  MS            181   27       19        25:16.6      8:09/M 
       2    Denatra Thomas                    Conehatta  MS         162   29       47        33:46.2     10:54/M 
       3    Chelsea Dean                      Meridian  MS          201   28       56        38:48.4     12:31/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          205   30       16        24:50.8      8:01/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Casey Mancini                     Bailey  MS            221   30       29        28:34.7      9:13/M 
       2    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          167   32       33        30:12.6      9:45/M 
       3    Edwina Harris                     Newport News  VA      168   30       37        31:06.7     10:02/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brandon Bishop                    Tupelo  MS            213   37       18        25:10.3      8:07/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Rush                         Bailey  MS            196   36       17        25:08.4      8:06/M 
       2    Catherine Cobb                    Madison  MS           188   37       25        27:07.3      8:45/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lindon Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          152   40        9        22:34.3      7:17/M 
       2    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          153   44       27        27:40.0      8:55/M 
       3    Brent Cobb                        Madison  MS           189   41       31        28:44.9      9:16/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        214   47        4        20:42.6      6:41/M 
       2    Andrew Watson                     Jackson  MS           179   48        6        21:41.4      7:00/M 
       3    Chris Rush                        Meridian  MS          197   45       10        22:38.0      7:18/M 
       4    Dennis Gossett                    Meridian  MS          195   45       48        34:31.0     11:08/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alissa hammons                    Demopolis  AL         212   46       21        25:23.5      8:11/M 
       2    Rosalva Alonso                    Collinsville  MS      216   45       35        30:51.6      9:57/M 
       3    Candice Watson                    Moselle  MS           194   48       43        32:58.3     10:38/M 
       4    Lisa Pevey                        Meridian  MS          173   49       52        36:38.7     11:49/M 
       5    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      151   47       54        37:05.6     11:58/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         210   54       23        26:33.7      8:34/M



Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         219   54       38        31:15.2     10:05/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vernon Napp                       Petal  MS             175   58        8        21:55.8      7:04/M 
       2    Chuck Lavender                    Olive Branch  MS      156   57       14        24:29.4      7:54/M 
       3    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          157   57       55        38:19.4     12:22/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lucretia Lavender                 Olive Branch  MS      170   58       32        29:36.3      9:33/M 
       2    Linda Mcarthur                    Meridian  MS          202   55       39        31:31.8     10:10/M 
       3    Nechia Sharpe                     Sweet Water  AL       155   57       57        39:06.4     12:37/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          171   61       40        31:37.0     10:12/M 
       2    Ray Gildea                        Madison  MS           177   64       44        33:05.1     10:40/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        184   65       20        25:18.9      8:10/M 
       2    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      182   67       28        28:11.3      9:05/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elizabeth Priester                Jackson  MS           176   65       49        35:37.7     11:29/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richard McInnes                   Pachuta  MS           220   74       41        31:46.6     10:15/M 
       2    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          209   72       53        36:46.9     11:52/M

Walk

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Carney                     Toomsuba  MS          158   16        4        48:03.1     15:30/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Melissa Carney                    Toomsuba  MS          159   37        3        47:57.4     15:28/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kristi Stevens                    Chunky  MS            154   43        6        49:30.5     15:58/M

Female 50 to 54



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      169   53        9        56:38.3     18:16/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Skadden                     Richland  MS          178   62        5        48:26.9     15:37/M 
       2    Debra Gibson                      Meridian  MS          223   61       10        56:57.7     18:22/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Peggie Wedgeworth                 Ellisville  MS        183   66        1        39:19.3     12:41/M 
       2    Marianne Gaudin                   Clinton  MS           164   67        8        52:00.0     16:46/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larryy Sykes                      Brandon  MS           190   72        2        40:02.7     12:55/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sheri Adamson                     Florence  MS          172   72        7        50:20.2     16:14/M 
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Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Audrey Rush                       Bailey  MS            198     9   F       1 Top Fin              3:46.6 
      2    Bearon Nicklas                    Enterprise  MS        218     7   M       1 Top Fin              3:53.2 
      3    Ellie Rush                        Bailey  MS            200     7   F       2 Top Fin              4:05.5 
      4    Matthew Cobb                      Madison  MS           186     6   M       2 Top Fin              4:24.0 
      5    Charlotte Rush                    Bailey  MS            199     5   F       3 Top Fin              5:11.8 
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